

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 17-5800 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/8/2017 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 2/14/2017
 Final action:
 2/14/2017

 Enactment date:
 2/14/2017
 Enactment #:
 2017-34

Title: A Resolution authorizing Wolfe's Wine Shoppe to add the sale of alcoholic beverages by the glass for

consumption on premises, as permitted by State law, on the property legally described as Coral Gables Crafts Section, Lot 16 & 17, Block 3, (124 Miracle Mile), Coral Gables, Florida; and providing

for an effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2017-34, 2. Signed Cover Memo - Wolfe's Wine Shoppe, 3. Draft Reso - Wolfe's

Wine Shoppe, 4. Signed Letter of Intent, 5. Certificate of Use and Liquor Survey

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------|------------------------------|--------|
| 2/14/2017 | 1 | City Commission | adopted by Resolution Number | Pass |